Date:

Friday, June 14, 2024

Contact:
Jeff Shaffer
Marketing Manager
Service 1st FCU
Phone: (570) 271-7547

Phone: (570) 271-7547 Email: shafferj@service1.org



For immediate release.

Service 1st Board Member recognized as Volunteer of the Year by CrossState Credit Union Association

(Danville, PA) – Steve Endress, who has served on Service 1st Federal Credit Union's Board of Directors for the last 25 years, was recognized as CrossState Credit Union Association's 2024 Calvin H. Jackson Volunteer of the Year.

Endress, who recently completed his term as Chairperson for the Service 1st Federal Credit Union Board of Directors, was presented with the Calvin H. Jackson Volunteer of the Year Award during CrossState's Connect Conference held at the Hard Rock Casino & Resort in Atlantic City, N.J.

The award recognizes "a volunteer who has selflessly given time, effort and talent for the betterment of the (credit union) movement." Endress has demonstrated his leadership in many ways, which includes leading by example and showing genuine care for the organization, its members and employees. As chairperson, he led Service 1st through what some would consider challenging times: navigating through the COVID-19 pandemic and guiding the Board to help select the credit union's new Chief Executive Officer. He participated in numerous events and even used personal work vacation time to visit Service 1st branches during the holiday season.

"I am deeply honored and humbled to receive the Calvin H. Jackson Volunteer of the Year Award," Endress said. "I started volunteering with Service 1st Federal Credit Union in 1998. Twenty-five years ago, I would have never imagined standing before you today....Thank you all, from the bottom of my heart."

Service 1st employees, volunteers and members were excited to hear Endress received the award, knowing he exemplifies the organization's core values and shares true compassion as he's helped guide the financial institution.

"Steve isn't one for accolades, but he fully deserves this honor," said Mike Thomas, President/CEO, Service 1st. "Without a doubt, we're in a solid position due to his steadfast leadership, steering us through arguably the most challenging times we've faced. All of us at Service 1st hope Steve can appreciate this award, just as much as we appreciate him."

For more information, visit www.service1.org or call 800.562.6049.

Photo 1: Steve Endress

About Service 1st: We're a little different, but that's why you'll like us. Service 1st Federal Credit Union is a full-service financial institution with total assets exceeding \$650 million. We put the financial goals of our 40,500+ members at the heart of everything we do. Whether in one of our branches located in Bloomsburg, Danville, Elysburg, Lewisburg, Loyalsock, Mifflinburg, Montandon, Muncy (Coming Soon!), Shamokin Dam, Sunbury and Wilkes-Barre, or out-and-about in the community, our credit union team shares seven core values that ensure our focus is always to strengthen the financial lives of our members and our community.

XX06132024XX